Graduate School Funding Office

2015-2016 Tuition Scholarship Fee Schedule (per semester)

OUT-OF-STATE PORTION IN-STATE PORTION TOTAL

CREDIT HOURS	FULL	HALF	CREDIT HOURS	FULL	HALF	CREDIT HOUR	S FULL	HALF
9+	\$7,251.00	\$3,625.00	9+	\$5,574.00	\$2,787.00	9+	\$12,825.00	\$6,412.50
8	\$6,448.00	\$3,224.00	8	\$4,874.40	\$2,437.20	8	\$11,322.40	\$5,661.20
7	\$5,642.00	\$2,821.00	7	\$4,265.10	\$2,132.55	7	\$9,907.10	\$4,953.55
6	\$4,836.00	\$2,418.00	6	\$3,655.80	\$1,827.90	6	\$8,491.80	\$4,245.90
5	\$4,030.00	\$2,015.00	5	\$3,046.50	\$1,523.25	5	\$7,076.50	\$3,538.25
4	\$3,224.00	\$1,612.00	4	\$2,437.20	\$1,218.60	4	\$5,661.20	\$2,830.60
3	\$2,418.00	\$1,209.00	3	\$1,827.90	\$913.95	3	\$4,245.90	\$2,122.95
2	\$1,612.00	\$806.00	2	\$1,218.60	\$609.30	2	\$2,830.60	\$1,415.30
1	\$806.00	\$403.00	1	\$609.30	\$304.65	1	\$1,415.30	\$707.65

Note: These represent the standard graduate tuition rates for tuition scholarships paid for those with assistantships.

Fees that are not included in the standard rate include the Johnson Center fee \$77, health fee \$175, (total \$252) and any student specific fees, such as course fees, program fees, lab fees, and music fees. These fees are the responsibility of the student, and are not a part of the tuition scholarship. The Graduate School determines the final tuition scholarship amount. Questions can be emailed to gsas@uky.edu.

Student Health Insurance Premium 2015-16

Fall: \$823.00

Spring/Summer: \$1,343.00

Total: \$2,166.00